COMMON EQUITY 18.093,652,158 17,412,386.345 36,113,258 (0) 17,448,499,603 47.39o/o 9 .60% 4 55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.50%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 391,669,887 390,986,447 810,905 (0) 391,797,352 1.06% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 002% 2.17% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,179,211,900 7.870,504,756 15,639.508 (233,319,880) 7,653,024,404 20.79% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 423,474,892 408,185,259 577,539 (127.718.882) 279,043,916 0.76% 7 76% 008% 8.3~ 0.06% 9.03% 0.07%

TOTAL 38,573.780.255 s 37,232,695,572 76.198,479 (492,799,487) 36,816,094,564 ~ ~ ~ ~

NOTE:
(I) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $3,175 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE EIASEO ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM OEBT. PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMOfJ EQUITY.

(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

FPSC PRQ-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,140,445,803 $ 10,140,445,803 28.19% 4.41% 1.24% 4.41% 1.24% 4.41% 1.24%

SHORT TERM DEBT 988,064,957 988,064,957 2.75% 2.74% 0.08% 2.74% 0.08% 2.74% 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 16,417,140.649 18,417,140,649 45.64% 9.80% 4.38% 10.55% 4.81% 11.60% 5.29%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 400,365,587 400.365,567 1.11% 2.08% 0.02% 2.08% 0.02% 2.08% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,769.361,560 7,769,361,560 21.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 256,368,664 256,366,864 0.71% 7.59% 0.05% 8.21% 0.06% 8.83% 0.06%

TOTAL $ 35,971,745,420 $ $ 35,971,745,420 100.00% 5.78% 6.22% 6.70%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (o/o) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 9,961,906,307 $ $ 9,96\,906.307 27.06% 4.62% 1.25% 4.62% 1.25•4 4.62% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,081.822,982 1.081,822.982 2.94% 3.46% 0.10% 3.46% 0.10% 3,46% 0.10%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 17,448,499,603 17,448,499,603 47.39% 9.60% 4.55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.50%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 391,797.352 391,797,352 1.06% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,653.024,404 7,653,024,404 20.79% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 279,043,916 279,043,916 0.76% 7.76% 0.06% 8.39% 0.06% 9.03o/. 0.07%

TOTAL $ 36,816.094.564 $ $ 36,816,094,564 100.00'14 5.98% 6.44% 6.94%

NOTE.
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.

(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUOC

[…]

·------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTEDAFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL COST OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,140,445,803 28.19% 4.62% 1.30%

SHORT TERM DEBT 966,064,957 2.75% 2.74%. 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 400,365,587 1.11% 2.08%. 0.02%

COMMON EQUITY 16,417,140,649 45.64% 10.55% 4.81%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,769,361,560 21 .60% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 256,366,664 0.71% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 35,971.745.420 100.00% 6.22%

• 13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 5.97%

AVERAGE

LONG TERM DEBT s

SHORT TERM DEBT

PREFERRED STOCK

COMMON EQUITY

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

TOTAL s

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2018

SYSTEM RETAIL COMMISSION
PER BOOKS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS '

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 3

ADJUSTED
R\OTAIL

10,607,209,967 10,189,623,606 (49,177,803) 10,140,445,803

1,020,625,524 980,122,740 7,942,217 988,064,957

16,958,149,021 16,285,177,159 131,963,490 16,417,140,649

397,688,599 397,147,387 3,218,200 400,365,587

8,268,612,494 7,940,230,102 (170,868,542) 7' 769' 361 ,560

402,031,406 384,979,418 (128,612,554) 256,366,864

37,654,317,011 36, 177,280,412 (205,534,992) 35,971 ,745,420

• FOR ADJUSTMENT DETAILS, SEE SCHEDULE B, PAGES 2 AND 3

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
DECEMBER. 2016

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

PLANT IN SERVICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL

FUEL AND CAPACITY

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION

LOAD CONTROL

ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION

CAPITAL LEASES

TOTAL

ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION:

ENVIRONMENTAL

ACCUM PROV DECOMMISSIONING COSTS

ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION

ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION DECOMMISSIONING

FUEL AND CAPACITY

OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)